

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20055/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2009 in
1556/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WA No.

ORACLE INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAR.INDUSL.AREA DEVT.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for withdrwal of the SLP)

Date: 23/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. B.M. Arun, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral request of Mr. Avijit
Bhattacharjee, the learned counsel for the
petitioner, the Special Leave Petition is
dismissed as withdrawn.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER