

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34056/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2013 in WA
No.5252/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ORACLE INDIA P. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MYSORE I T SOLUTIONS P. LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.NO.3 IN SLP(C) NO. 20055 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for recalling the Court's order)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Mr. B.M. Sudesh, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Govil
Mr. Revben, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath T.M., Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList on 9th May, 2014. By that time, Ms. Anitha
Shenoy, learned counsel for the State of Karnataka may
take instructions and file reply.(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR