

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34056/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/06/2013  
in WA No. 5252/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At  
Bangalore)

ORACLE INDIA P. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MYSORE I T SOLUTIONS P. LTD & ORS  
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.Nos. 3-4 in SLP(C) No. 20055/2009

(For recalling the Court's order and exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 01/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.  
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.M. Sudesh, Adv.  
Ms. Sanskriti Pathak, Adv.  
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. G.V.S. Jaganath Rao, Adv.  
Mr. A.V. Nishanth, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.  
Ms. Archana, Adv.  
Mr. Dashrath, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.08.02

13:46:47 IST

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Reason:

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Order dated 23.09.2010 is recalled and SLP(C)No.20055  
of 2009 is restored to its original number.

I.A. No.3 is disposed of.

List both the matters next week.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER