

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20055/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2009 in WA No. 1556/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangaluru)

ORACLE INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAR.INDUSL.AREA DEVT.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 34056/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
in SLP 20055 Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.

In SLP 34056 Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.M. Sudesh, Adv.  
Ms. Roopashri A., Adv.  
Ms. Upma Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.  
  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
  
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeking adjournment, list these matters on 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2016.

In the meantime, the learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file additional documents.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar