

>ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20055/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2009
in WA No.1556/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangaluru)

ORACLE INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAR.INDUSL.AREA DEVT.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)No.34056/2013-(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kargupta,Adv.

Mr. B.M. Sudesh,Adv.

Mr. Roopashri A.,Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.

for Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.(Not present)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested, list the matters on 7 th

October, 2016.

Additional documents shall be filed in the meantime.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Assistant Registrar