

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20055/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2009
in WA No. 1556/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

ORACLE INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAR.INDUSL.AREA DEVT.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 34056/2013 (With Interim Relief and Office
Report)

Date : 07/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For the parties

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Nishyanth A.V.,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Ms. Srishti Govil,Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam,Adv.

Mr. Arunava Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. B.M. Sudesh,Adv.

Mrs. Roopshri A.,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Ghosh,Adv.

Ms. Upma Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner in SLP (C) No. 34056/2013 seeking adjournment.

Stand over to 25.11.2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR