

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20055/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2009
in WA No. 1556/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bengaluru)

ORACLE INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAR.INDUSL.AREA DEVT.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5/2016)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34056/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 11-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYCounsel for the
partiesMr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Upma Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ajoy Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. B. M. Sudesh, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kant Mishra, Adv.Mr. H. N. Nagmohan Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Nagarjuna, Adv.
For M/S. Devasa & Co.Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.Ms. Aaishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AORMr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment.

List after four weeks for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

The parties are free to file additional documents, including the compilation of all the documents on record.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR