

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20055/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2009 in WA No. 1556/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

ORACLE INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAR.INDUSL.AREA DEVT.BOARD . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34056/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 06-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR  
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.M. Sudesh, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.  
M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Shiva P., Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 02.04.2019 as prayed for by the learned counsel for  
the petitioner(s)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
COURT MASTER