

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20055/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2009 in WA No.1556/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

ORACLE INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAR.INDUSL.AREA DEVT.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.34056/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 02-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr.Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Mr.B.M.Sudesh, Adv.
Ms.Upma Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr.Abhay Kant Mishra, Adv.

Ms.Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.J.Amith, Adv.
Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shekhar G.Devasa, Adv.
Mr.Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.Luv Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Yasraj B., Adv.
Mr.Praveen Vignesh, Adv.
For M/S.Devasa & Co., AOR

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr.Anup Jain, AOR

Mr.Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Mrs.Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Shiva P., Adv.
Mrs.Faran Hashmi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER**